First Name

Mike
Kyle
Barrett
Patrick
Tom
Steve
Bill
Clarke
James
Nate
Kurt
James
Dan
Jeff
Jeff
Chris
Stuart
Jonathan
Eric
Kim
Robin
Jeremy
John
Chris
Steven
Blake
Nigel
John

Last Name

Anderson
Burke
Finnegan
Wartan
Brya
Crane
Sholten
Gagliardi
Barrett
Johnson
Oelerich
Burke
Lutz
Pacocha
Werstak
Schmidt
Cutler
Kunkle
Thonn
Bryan
Mitra
Neisewander
Nyhan
Huchenski
Stanek
Batterson
Bell
McGowan

Handicap Index

4.9
5.8
3.4
18.1
9.6
7.1
6.1
7
13.2
16.4
8.9
25.1
1.5
55
1.5
3.4
7.3
3.5
8.5
8.5
9.4
8.8
10.6
141
15.1
20.1
16.1
18.3

Tees

Black
Black
Black
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Black
Black
Black
Black
White
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
White

Tee Handicap

8
9
6
22
12
9
8
10
17
21
12
26
4
8
4
6
10
6
10
10
12
11
13
17
18
24
19
18

SatTee Time

7:10
7:10
7:10
7:10
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:40
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
9:20
9:20
9:20
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:40
9:40
9:40
9:50
9:50
9:50




Sun Request (if not
leader)
Early

7:30-8:30

Later

Sat

Sun

7:10
7:30
7:40
8:00
9:20
9:30
9:40
9:50

7:40
7:50
8:00
8:10
9:30
9:40
9:50
10:20
10:30
10:40

Burke/Finnegan perm time
Sholten perm time

Burke permtime

Kunkle perm time

Barrett perm time

Shotlent perm time

Kunkle perm time

Nyhan perm time (TBD availability)




