

First Name	Last Name	Handicap Index	Tees	Tee Handicap	Sat Tee Time
Mike	Anderson	4.9	Black	8	7:10
Kyle	Burke	5.8	Black	9	7:10
Barrett	Finnegan	3.4	Black	6	7:10
Patrick	Wartan	18.1	Blue	22	7:10
Tom	Brya	9.6	Blue	12	7:30
Steve	Crane	7.1	Blue	9	7:30
Bill	Sholten	6.1	Blue	8	7:30
Clarke	Gagliardi	7	Black	10	7:30
James	Barrett	13.2	Black	17	7:40
Nate	Johnson	16.4	Black	21	7:40
Kurt	Oelerich	8.9	Black	12	7:40
James	Burke	25.1	White	26	7:40
Dan	Lutz	1.5	Black	4	8:00
Jeff	Pacocha	5.5	Black	8	8:00
Jeff	Werstak	1.5	Black	4	8:00
Chris	Schmidt	3.4	Black	6	8:00
Stuart	Cutler	7.3	Black	10	9:20
Jonathan	Kunkle	3.5	Black	6	9:20
Eric	Thonn	8.5	Blue	10	9:20
Kim	Bryan	8.5	Blue	10	9:30
Robin	Mitra	9.4	Blue	12	9:30
Jeremy	Neisewander	8.8	Blue	11	9:30
John	Nyhan	10.6	Blue	13	9:40
Chris	Huchenski	14.1	Blue	17	9:40
Steven	Stanek	15.1	Blue	18	9:40
Blake	Batterson	20.1	Blue	24	9:50
Nigel	Bell	16.1	Blue	19	9:50
John	McGowan	18.3	White	18	9:50

Sun Request (if not leader)

Early

7:30 - 8:30

Later

Sat

7:10 Burke/Finnegan perm time
7:30 Sholten perm time
7:40 Burke perm time
8:00 Kunkle perm time
9:20
9:30
9:40
9:50

Sun

7:40 Barrett perm time
7:50 Shotlent perm time
8:00 Kunkle perm time
8:10 Nyhan perm time (TBD availability)
9:30
9:40
9:50
10:20
10:30
10:40